A Motion To Award A Contract To Hill Petroleum In The Amount Of $1,500,000; 

Authorizing The City Manager To Sign The Contract; And Authorizing The Public 
Works Director To Lock Prices If It Is In The Best Interest Of The City was approved. 
This is an administrative action to approve a contract with Hill Petroleum for $1,500,000 
(one million five hundred thousand dollars) for diesel and unleaded fuel purchases for 
various City locations including the City of Loveland Service Center [main fueling center], 
golf courses, water and wastewater treatment plants, and Fort Collins-Loveland Airport for 
a period covering February 1, 2016 to February 28, 2017.

[...]

collected by the City of Fort Collins from the operation of the FLEX, shall be used to supplement the 
operation expenses of the FLEX and will equally benefit all responsible parties. 

9. The City of Fort Collins shall prepare all necessary grant and pay applications for 

Federal Transit Administration Section 5307 funds, in the amount of Three Hundred Fifty Thousand 
Dollars ($350,000), or any such additional amount of federal or state grant funding as may become 
available hereafter for use in connection with the FLEX. 

10. Revenue from advertising on exterior signs and interior panels on the FLEX bus or 

from bus shelters or bus bench advertising for bus stops that are served exclusively by the FLEX